Major BOS 2b2
serial number 3799 and later
- 2 - mbos2b (13.03.2014)
Kompetent für Elektroniksysteme
mbos2b (13.03.2014)- 3 -
Kompetent für Elektroniksysteme
Inhalt
Technical Data 2

Returning of Old Equipment 18
Release Notes 19
Order Information 19
Page
Technical Data
Supply Voltage +12V DC -15% +25%
Current consumption max. 1000 mA
AF input level
Recommended value for earpiece AF 500 mV  (at 10 kOhm)
Input impedance approx. 10 kOhm
AF output level
Factory default 500 mV at 200 Ohm
Range 300mV to 700mV
Output impedance (Transmitting) approx. 200 Ohm
Output impedance (Receiving) high impedance (disconnected)
Tape Recorder output level
Factory default - 6 dBm  (at 600 Ohm)
Range (Potentiometer P8) - 14 dBm to - 2 dBm  (at 600 Ohm)
Output impedance approx. 600 Ohm
Weight (without cable) approx. 1650 g
Size (without gooseneck microphone)
weight x depth x height 245 x 220 x 90 mm
- 2 - mbos2b (13.03.2014)
Kompetent für Elektroniksysteme
mbos2b (13.03.2014)- 3 -
Kompetent für Elektroniksysteme
Controls of Major BOS 2b2
1 2 3
6
7
8
12
11
 1 - Transmitter indication
 2 - Selection indication
 3 - Receiver indication (Squelch)
 4 - Selection key
 5 - Monitoring volume
 6 - PTT key
 7 - Tone Call key (Call I and Call II)
 8 - Master volume
 9 - Loudspeaker
 10 - PTT key handset
 11 - Handset
 12 - Gooseneck microphone
4
10
9
5
- 4 - mbos2b (13.03.2014)
Kompetent für Elektroniksysteme
mbos2b (13.03.2014)- 5 -